## 506570456 03/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6617235

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD BECKER			09/20/2019	
MICHAEL LEBBY			09/20/2019	
YOUNGWOO LI			09/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name: LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC.				
Street Address:	369 INVERNESS PARKWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 350		
City:	ENGLEWOOD			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80112	80112		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16690491		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	16690491 • the e-mail address first; if that is unst		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	16690491 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provideo	16690491 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 480-991-3435		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16690491 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	16690491 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 480-991-3435 rp@pgpct.com	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	16690491 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 480-991-3435 rp@pgpct.com ROBERT A. PARSONS	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	16690491 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 480-991-3435 rp@pgpct.com ROBERT A. PARSONS 10643 N. FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT BLVI	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	16690491 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 480-991-3435 rp@pgpct.com ROBERT A. PARSONS 10643 N. FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT BLVI SUITE 201	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	16690491 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 480-991-3435 rp@pgpct.com ROBERT A. PARSONS 10643 N. FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT BLVI SUITE 201 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85259	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provideo	16690491 the e-mail address first; if that is unsel f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 480-991-3435 rp@pgpct.com ROBERT A. PARSONS 10643 N. FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT BLVI SUITE 201 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85259 6341-A4D	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	16690491 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 1; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 480-991-3435   rp@pgpct.com   ROBERT A. PARSONS   10643 N. FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT BLVI   SUITE 201   SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85259   6341-A4D   ROBERT A. PARSONS	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provideo	16690491 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 480-991-3435   rp@pgpct.com   ROBERT A. PARSONS   10643 N. FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT BLVI   SUITE 201   SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85259   6341-A4D   ROBERT A. PARSONS   /Robert A. Parsons/	<i>via US Mail.</i>	

source=00122380#page1.tif source=00122380#page2.tif source=00122380#page3.tif source=00122380#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Richard Becker, having an address at 10482 Chisholm Ave., Cupertino, California 95014; Michael Lebby, having an address at 1 Hawthorne St. Unit 2A, San Francisco, California 94105; and Youngwoo Yi, having an address at 459 Lois Dr., Louisville, Colorado 80027, hereby sell, and assign to LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC., having offices at 369 Inverness Parkway, Suite 350, Englewood, Colorado 80112, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest and to the improvements in PROTECTION LAYERS FOR POLYMER in MODULATORS/WAVEGUIDES, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed 28 December 2017, Serial No. 15/857,336, (RAP Docket Number 6341-A4), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC., or its successors or assigns. I/We agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC., I/we will communicate to said LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 2

I/We covenant with said LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC., its successors and assign that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE

Richard Becker

DATE Mathematical Andrews Friday, September 20, 2019

DATE

Youngwoo Li

I/We covenant with said LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC., its successors and assign that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

9/20/19 DATE

Richard Becker

DATE

Michael Lebby

DATE

Youngwoo Li

00110780.1

ł

I/We covenant with said LIGHTWAVE LOGIC INC., its successors and assign that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE

Richard Becker

DATE

Michael Lebby

DATE

Youngwoo Yi

00110780.1

**RECORDED: 03/23/2021** 

## PATENT REEL: 055689 FRAME: 0257